' STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORFORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broodwsay
‘Wjchite, Kansas

NORTH

Locate well correctly on shove
Section Plat

15.113- 003 G- 0600

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

McPherson County. Sec. 22 Twp. 2L Rge._ (E)_2% (w)

Location as “NE/ (LNW%SW’ or footage from lines NW NW NW
Lease Owner. arl F- Wakefield

Lease Name Plett 7

Office Address____ D15 Union Center Bldg.,, "-fj_chita Kansas

Character of Well {completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) bry Hole

Date well completed January 9 1957
Application for plugging filed January 9 19_ 57
Application for plugging approved canuary 9 1957
Plugging commenced January 9 19 57
Plugging completed January O 1957

Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
menced? Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Ruel Durkee

Producing formation

Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of We 40?5 eet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

FORMATION

CONTENT FROM TO SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT

8 5/8% | 140° None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fuid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

. _feet for each plﬁg set.

Hole filled with heavy mud to 160!

Plug set W/ls sk hulls cemented W/

15 sks cement, top plug set @ 40 W/

10 sks cement

=NV A

STATF CORPORATION CORMMISSION

onal desc.ription Is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) . N 2 J. .
Name of Plaggin 5glCcmtmerm- Tarl dtwa gall JA
Address Union Centel" Buildil’lg ,\,.\:“3::.“”17“..\‘ h'wlclf'lf\ﬁ
Wichila, hanszs
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF__ SEDGWICK o8,
Earl F, Wakefield ( BEATIGHEE DI ANHNSE ) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contsined and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God,

1

(Simm)_i;ér/v/ 7 /JMW

a‘/ 515 Union Center Bu:‘lﬁing
{Address)
SupscRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this. ,/ 47 — day of January s 2 , 19 57
-—m/ N
My commission expires July 26 3 1958 C. A, Show Notary Public.

PLUGGING
FILE
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LEASE: Plett #1 LOCATION:
QPERATOR: Earl F, Wakefleld
CONTRACTOR: Barl F, Wakefield CASING:

COMM: 12-26-56  COMP: 1-9-57

Elevation: 1530 G.L,

Surface

Shale

Salt

Salt & Shale

Shale & Lime

Lime

Sand & Lime

Lime

Lime & Shale

Conglomerate

Lime

Lime, Cherty

Lime

Shale

Sand & Shale

Shale

Shale & Lime

Sand, Simpson

TLime & Sand

Lime

Linme & Chert
T.R-D.

STATE OF KANSAS }
. ) 88
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

15-13. 003, 6-0000

NW NW NW 19-218~24y
MePherson County, Kansas
8 5/8% Set @ 1401

140

560

725

745
2390
2530
2718
3256
3350
3435
3545
3585
3666
3782
3790
3874
3954
3965
L4030
Lo62
Lo75
4075

I hereby agree and certify that the above is’'a true and correct

copy of the log on the Plett #1 well located NW NW NW 19-21S-24W,

McPherson Gounty, Kansas,

TIF‘

S
Sworn and subscribed before me thils )_‘Z dalé of WJanuary, 1957

'1‘! 5 Df\ \&’LQN&

coNSER

.u

/

My Commission Expires: July 26, 1958
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