## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 211 No, Broadway

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Me	Pherson	Coun	w Sec 19 7	un 21 Rge	$(E) \frac{24}{(W)}$
NORTH	Location as "N	E/CŊWĸĸĸĸ			NW WW	
		Plett	wakei:	ield		
	Lease Name Office Address_	E7 E TT-	nion Cer	nter Bldg	Wichit	well No. 1 a. Kansas
<u> </u>	Character of W				Dry Hole	
	Date well com		<u>J</u> a	anuary 9		19 57
	Application for		-	anuary 9		19_ <u>57</u>
	Application for		- <del>-</del>	anuary 9 anuary 9		
	Plugging comm Plugging compl			anuary 9		19 57
<u> </u>	Reason for abar					
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	Was permission menced?		the Conserv	ation Division o	or its agents befo	re plugging was com-
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who su			Durkee			
Producing formation	I	Depth to top	Botton	n	Total Depth of	Well 4075 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all wat	er, oil and gas formation	18.				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOI	RDS				c	ASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
TORMATION		1.0		8 5/8 m	1401	None
		ļ <u> </u>	<u>-</u>			
	<del></del>		<del> </del>			
	1.	-	<del>                                     </del>			
U						
	Plug set W/ 15 sks ceme 10 sks ceme	nt, top			W/	
						157
			<u>-</u>			12
				<del></del>	ar ii E I	VEU
·		<del></del>		STAT	<u>F CORPORATION</u>	COMMISSION
Name of Plugging Contractor Address 515 Union (	Earl F. Wak Center Buildi	description is nec	essary, use BACI	C of this sheet)	JANZI	
Address 515 Union (					ONSERVATION	
ICA NIC AC			TOTAL COLUMN	-	Wichita, K	anses.
STATE OF <u>KANSAS</u> Earl F. Wake	efield		EDGWICK		_, SS.	
well, being first duly sworn on oath	n, says: That I have kn	owledge of the	facts, statem	ents, and matter		of the above-described ed and the log of the
, )		(Signature)	5 a	J T.W	ak-1	uld.
		,	57 5 IIv	ion Cent	er Buizdi	
		4		(	Address)	
Subscribed and Sworn to be	fore me this	day of	Janua	ry	, 19 <u>.5</u>	<u>7</u>
		•	-	2/	·/	
My commission expires July	26, 1958		C. A.	Snow		Notary Public.
му сопинизмон ехри св.	<u></u>		~	-11011		
	PLUGGI	NIC	<b>TO</b>			

LEASE: Plett #1

OPERATOR: Earl F. Wakefield CONTRACTOR: Earl F. Wakefield COMM: 12-26-56 COMP: 1-9-57

COMP: 1-9-57

LOCATION:

CASING:

NW NW NW 19-21S→24W

McPherson County, Kansas 8 5/8" Set @ 140°

## Elevation: 1530 G.L.

Surface	140
Shale	560
Salt	725
Salt & Shale	745
Shale & Lime	2390
Lime	2530
Sand & Lime	2718
Lime	3256
Lime & Shale	3350
Conglomerate	3435
Lime	3545
Lime, Cherty	3585
Lime	3666
Shale	3782
Sand & Shale	3790
Shale	3874
Shale & Lime	3954
Sand, Simpson	3965
Lime & Sand	4030
Lime	4062
Lime & Chert	4075
$T_{\bullet}R_{\bullet}D_{\bullet}$	4075

STATE OF KANSAS SS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

I hereby agree and certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the log on the Plett #1 well located NW NW NW 19-21S-24W, McPherson County, Kansas.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

day of January, 1957

CONSERVATION DIVISION Windia Hallsas

My Commission Expires: July 26, 1958

PLUGGING FILE : FC 19 T 21 R 4W BOOK FASE 13211 E 39